J. Kumar Infraprojects Ltd.

We dream ... So we achieve ...

Regd. Off.: 16-A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053. INDIA Ph.: +91-22-6774 3555. Fax+91-22-2673 0814. E-mail: info@jkumar.com Website: www.jkumar.com CIN No.: L74210MH1999PLC122886

5th July, 2022

To,

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd

Mumbai Samachar Marg Mumbai - 400 001

Fax: 2272 2037 / 39 /41/61

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G- Block
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 26598237/8238

Scrip Symbol/Code: JKIL/532940 and ISIN: INE576I01022

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Receipt of Letter of Acceptance from M/s. Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We, are in receipt of Letter of Acceptance, M/s. Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (Mumbai 11Sewage Disposal Project) for the work as under:

Design, Build and Commissioning of Priority Sewer Tunnel – Phase I from Don Bosco to New Malad IPS with Segment lining method amounting to Rs. 571,01,41,320/-(Rupees Five Seventy-One Crores One Lakh Forty-One Thousand Three Twenty Only) inclusive of all taxes, in the name of M/s. J. Kumar Infraprojects Limited - M/s. Michigan Engineers Private Limited (Joint Venture) where the share of M/s. J. Kumar Infraprojects Limited is 60% (Sixty) percent which comes to approximately Rs. 342,60,84,792/- (Rupees Three Forty-Two Crores Sixty Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand and Seven Hundred and Ninety-Two Only) inclusive of all taxes.

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For J. Kumar Infraprojects Ltd

Poornima
Company Secretary





J. Kuma
ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015

